How to Order
Include the connector assembly part number together
with the part number for the plug connector’s solenoid
valve without connector.
(Example) 2000 mm lead wire length.
Lead wire color
Symbol
Blue (2)

80 ADXT170
123 ADXT170
How to Order Connector Assembly
How to Order
How to Order Solenoid Assembly
Caution
Plug Connector Lead Wire LengthAttaching and Detaching Lead Wires with Sockets
Connector Assembly with Protective Cover
1. Attaching
Insert the sockets into the square holes of the connector (with + and –
indication) and, continue to push the sockets all the way in until the
lock by hooking into the seats in the connector. (When they are pushed
in, their hooks open and they are locked automatically.) Then confirm
that they are locked by pulling lightly on the lead wires.
2. Detaching
To detach a socket from a connector, pull out the lead wire while
pressing the socket’s hook with a stick having a thin tip (approx. 1 mm).
If the socket will be used again, first spread the hook outward.
DIN Terminal Part No.
Connection
1. Loosen the set screw and pull out the connector from the terminal block
of the solenoid.
2. Pull out screw and insert a screwdriver to the slit area near the bottom
of terminal block to separate block and housing.
3. Loosen the terminal screws (slotted screws) on the terminal block,
insert the core of the lead wire into the terminal in accordance with the
prescribed connection method, and attach securely with the terminal
screws.
4. Tighten the ground nut to secure the wire.
Change of electrical entry (Orientation)
After separating terminal block and housing, the cord entry direction
can be changed by attaching the housing in the desired direction (4
directions in 90° increments).
∗ In the case of w/ indicator light, avoid damaging the indicator light with
lead wire.
Precautions
Plug a connector in or out vertically, never at an angle.
Applicable cable
O.D.: ø3.5 to ø7
(Reference) 0.5 mm2 2 core and 3 core wires equivalent to JIS C 3306.
Connector with Light Circuit
Without indicator light DXT170-176-1
Part no.
DXT170-176-2-01
DXT170-176-2-02
DXT170-176-2-03
DXT170-176-2-04
DXT170-176-2-07
DXT170-176-3-51
DXT170-176-3-06
DXT170-176-3-05
DXT170-176-3-53
Rated voltage Voltage symbol
100V
200V
110V
220V
240V
6VD
12VD
24VD
48VD
100 VAC
200 VAC
110 VAC
220 VAC
240 VAC
6 VDC
12 VDC
24 VDC
48 VDC
With Indicator Light
How to Use DIN Terminal
 AC circuit diagram
NL: Neon bulb